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Updated 1.1.2025 

 

 

Fr. Michael Amadeo, ex-officio, non-

voting 

Vicar for Priests, Diocese of Des Moines 

515-255-3162 

mamadeo@dmdiocese.org   

 

Fr. David Fleming, ex-officio 

Vicar General, Diocese of Des Moines 

515-237-5036 

dfleming@dmdiocese.org  

 

Mrs. Misty Hade, vice-chair 

Principal, St. Luke the Evangelist School 

1102 NW Weigel Drive 

Ankeny, IA 50023 

misty.hade@slte-school.org  

 

Nan Horvat 

Assistant Polk County Attorney 

Nan.Horvat@polkcountyiowa.gov  

 

Kevin Kilcawley, PsyD 

Integrative Psychology Services 

2024 NW 92nd Court, Ste 12 

Clive, IA 50325 

kilcawley@integrativepsychologyservic

es.com  

 

Robert Larsen 

Special Agent, Iowa Division of  

Criminal Investigation 

Cyber Crime Unit 

rlarsen67@gmail.com  

 

Deacon Monty Montagne, chair 

3134 Avenue A  

Council Bluffs, IA 51501  

mrm583@hotmail.com  

 

 

 

 

 

Staff and Resources 

 

Eileen Cull Valdez 

Director of Human Resources and Safe 

Environment  

Diocese of Des Moines 

601 Grand Avenue 

Des Moines, IA 50309 

515-237-5085 

evaldez@dmdiocese.org  

 

Jason Kurth 

Chancellor, Committee Staff Resource 

Diocese of Des Moines 

601 Grand Ave. 

Des Moines, IA 50309 

o)  515-237-5061 

jkurth@dmdiocese.org  

 

Frank Harty 

Nyemaster Goode 

 

Sam Porter 

Victim Assistance Advocate 

Counselor/Advocate 

Polk County Crisis & Advocacy 

Services 

2309 Euclid Avenue 

Des Moines, IA 50310 

o) 515-286-2015 

Sam.Porter@polkcountyiowa.gov  
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